L,

Date: April 25, 2025
To: City of Palm Desert Parks and Recreation Commission
From: Brenda Nutcher, Community Services Coordinator 2

Subject: Numbers reflective April 1 through April 24, 2025

Palm Desert April:

Memberships Sold

Fitness Pass 116
Desert Willow 162
Skate Park 18
Adaptive 8
Activity Totals

Afterschool 228
Basketball Training Zone 15
Ballroom Dance 4
Belly Dancing 7
Beginning Ballet 9
Beginning Guitar 6
Chair Yoga 4
Dance, Play & Pretend 17
Drums 1
K9 Nose Work Advanced 2
Line Dance 4
Moo Kwan Do 3
Multi — Sports Camp 9
Parent & Me Soccer 7

Pickleball Clinics 25
Pickleball Private Lessons

AN

Second Level Guitar
Shape Up with Sharon 11



Soccer Clinic

Tai Chi for your Health
Volleyball

Youth Tennis Advanced
Youth Tennis Beginner

Ballroom Dance

Belly Dance

K9 Scents

Line Dance

Pickleball

Volleyball

Shape Up with Sharon
Tai Chi

Yoga

Daily Drop Ins for Center

Amphitheater

Football Field
Multi-Purpose room
Pavilion/Outdoor Area
Tennis/Pickleball Courts
Softball Field

Soccer Field

Adaptive April

April Program Participation

4
19
12
11
16

Drop-In Class Participation

9

7

4

9
15
1
11
1

5
425

Facility Rentals

6
23
9
37
55
182
158

Adaptive Basketball 32
Adaptive Pickleball 20
Adaptive Powerhouse 3
Adaptive Tennis 16
Adaptive Walk, Roll and Run 13
Adaptive Zumba 25
Outdoor Adventure

April Program Participation

‘Kayaking and Wellness Retreat 18




Hike the PTC 20
Take a Hike Saturdays 9
Youth Outdoor Rock Climbing Adventure

Palm Desert Updates

The Eggstravaganza was held on April 19, 2025, at the amphitheater. It was a very fun event.
Approximately 1100 guests attended. We had face painting, arts and crafts, pictures with the
bunny as well the egg hunt with four age different divisions. We gave out 10,000 candy and
novelty filled eggs. We had 8 golden tickets, and those lucky winners went home with large
baskets filled with balls, toys and candy.

We some new tournaments and camps coming for summer.

We will have a Round Robin Indoor Pickleball Tournaments planned on Sundays in May,
June and August.

We are having a Four Person Golf Scramble at Desert Falls Country Club on June 8, 2025
We are planning a multi- sports camp, with tennis, golf, basketball, martial arts and
soccer August 4 through August.

Summer Camp will run from June 9 through August 8, 2025. We have, three-week
sessions, weekly sessions as well a daily drop in available.

Skate Park

We sold 15 memberships in March and 18 in April
Participation for February was 119 and 31 spectators.
Participation for March was 101 and 40 spectators.
Participation for April was 96 and 22 spectators.

We are listening to the ideas to increase participation. | have a job posted on our website
looking for Skate instructors. Hopefully we will get some good candidates and start to offer
classes again.



