

Date: April 25, 2025

- To: City of Palm Desert Parks and Recreation Commission
- From: Brenda Nutcher, Community Services Coordinator 2

Subject: Numbers reflective April 1 through April 24, 2025

Palli Desert April.				
Memberships Sold				
Fitness Pass	116			
Desert Willow	162			
Skate Park	18			
Adaptive	8			
Activi	ty Totals			
Afterschool	228			
Basketball Training Zone	15			
Ballroom Dance	4			
Belly Dancing	7			
Beginning Ballet	9			
Beginning Guitar	6			
Chair Yoga	4			
Dance, Play & Pretend	17			
Drums	1			
K9 Nose Work Advanced	2			
Line Dance	4			
Moo Kwan Do	3			
Multi – Sports Camp	9			
Parent & Me Soccer	7			
Pickleball Clinics	25			
Pickleball Private Lessons	2			
Second Level Guitar	4			
Shape Up with Sharon	11			

Palm Desert April:

Soccer Clinic	4
Tai Chi for your Health	19
Volleyball	12
Youth Tennis Advanced	11
Youth Tennis Beginner	16

Drop-In Class Participation		
9		
7		
4		
9		
15		
1		
11		
1		
5		
425		

Facility Rentals		
Amphitheater	6	
Football Field	23	
Multi-Purpose room	9	
Pavilion/Outdoor Area	37	
Tennis/Pickleball Courts	55	
Softball Field	182	
Soccer Field	158	

Adaptive April

April Program Participation		
Adaptive Basketball	32	
Adaptive Pickleball	20	
Adaptive Powerhouse	3	
Adaptive Tennis	16	
Adaptive Walk, Roll and Run	13	
Adaptive Zumba	25	

Outdoor Adventure

April Program Participation	
Kayaking and Wellness Retreat	18

Hike the PTC	20
Take a Hike Saturdays	9
Youth Outdoor Rock Climbing Adventure	8

Palm Desert Updates

The Eggstravaganza was held on April 19, 2025, at the amphitheater. It was a very fun event. Approximately 1100 guests attended. We had face painting, arts and crafts, pictures with the bunny as well the egg hunt with four age different divisions. We gave out 10,000 candy and novelty filled eggs. We had 8 golden tickets, and those lucky winners went home with large baskets filled with balls, toys and candy.

We some new tournaments and camps coming for summer.

- We will have a Round Robin Indoor Pickleball Tournaments planned on Sundays in May, June and August.
- We are having a Four Person Golf Scramble at Desert Falls Country Club on June 8, 2025
- We are planning a multi- sports camp, with tennis, golf, basketball, martial arts and soccer August 4 through August.
- Summer Camp will run from June 9 through August 8, 2025. We have, three-week sessions, weekly sessions as well a daily drop in available.

Skate Park

- We sold 15 memberships in March and 18 in April
- Participation for February was 119 and 31 spectators.
- Participation for March was 101 and 40 spectators.
- Participation for April was 96 and 22 spectators.

We are listening to the ideas to increase participation. I have a job posted on our website looking for Skate instructors. Hopefully we will get some good candidates and start to offer classes again.